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Our Ref: T 0118 SHD3143K /WT(st)

Your Ref : ~omfortDelGro Engir

Date : 29-Jan-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept E
53 Loyang Drive 4th FIr

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508969

8 Shenton Way

#24-01, AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAX SHD3143K YOUR INSURED SGN3964S

AND OTHER ON 04.01.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner
of motor vehicle No : SHD3143K which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have reguested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SGMN39645
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER’S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $ 1,321.06

2 7 days Loss of Rental@ 8 125.00 per day $ B75.00

3 Survey Report Fees {Surveyed by M/s LKK) $ -

4 GIA/LTA Search Fee ] 7.49

5  GlA/ Police Report Fees 3 -

6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees $ -
Sub Total : § 2203.55

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 7 days Loss of Income @ b 80.00 per days § 560.00

Total Claims: $ 2.763.55

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photostat photographs g
b) LTA search slip/s of : SGN3964S
c) GIA/ Police report/s of : SHD3143K

d) Letter of authority from owner | hirer / operator
{ X ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s () Traffic Compound { X ) PIR
{ ) Witness statement/s (X } Rental Rate letter (%) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly lock into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

Whlliam Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax:6214 1843 Emalil - williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.
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MALINDO MARINE LOGISTICS PTE LTD
17 SENNET ROAD

SINGAPORE 466796

ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18000699/Dpa3

YOUR REF : P1615745 (SGN 39645)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGN 3964S & SHD 3143K ALONG/AT 19E EAST COAST ROAD
ON 04/01/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the owner
of SHD 3143K against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the opinion that liability is not in our
favour, We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the ¢laim
against your policy. We also wish to advise that there is an excess of $$2.000.00 attached with Third
Party Claims.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek
to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please
reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us
and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
chewht(@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting
centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

« Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If vou or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), yvou
are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim
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To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make anv compromise or settlement without
AXA’s prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If vou need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

;fhew Hs?ai\l'ong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht(@lkkauto.com

i AXA Insurance Pte Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)




CDG.VARS.V . LettofAuthorisation

ACCIDENT INVOLVING
ALONG

1/ We

and/or

Taxi Number

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF)
i 40 SHD3143K , SGN3964S

Page | of 1

OM 04-Jan-18 18:50

EAST COAST RD AT SIGNALIZED PEDESTRIAN CROSSING B4 MARSHALL R...

TAN CHOR SONG {Hirer) NRIC Mo.:
YONG SIOW HAK {Relief) NRIC Ng.:
SHO3143K

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pe Ltd{CDGE}:

1. To submit myfour claims for damages, oS5

medical fee and legal costs.

513186460

51771288H

ts and expense, including loss of Income, loss of rental,

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any saettlement or compensation amaount in respect of my/our claim

against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.

4, To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect af
shall he forward directly to CDGE in accordance with COGE's instruction an

“ecomfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

Mame of Hirer
Hirer HRIC

Address

Contact Mo.

Name of Relief
Relief NRIC

Address

Contact Nao.

05-Jan-2018

TAN CHOR SONG
51318646D Signature |

301 HOUGANG AVENUE 5 #05-465
530301

94896500

YONG SIOW HAK
S1771288H Signature :

633 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 6 12-5141
560633

93658750

the claim against third party and payment by cheque

d made in favour of

'{»L.,

http://cdgek2 srv'82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/C DG.VARS.V.Lettof... 05/01/2018
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* redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF ¢ SEMOD6RM
INSURED . MALINDO MARINE LOGISTICS PTE LTD
DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We. ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 05.01.2018, we are
authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd
and the Hirer, Tan Chor Song of vehicle no. SHD 3143K.

Now we ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and
severally:-

a)  agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars Two Thousand Two Hundred only (882.200.00) in the
aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal
injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against ANA INSURANCE PTE
LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no (SGN_39645) arising out of an accident with
{SHD 3143K) on 04.01.2018. y

b)  declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle
shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may
have against AXA INSURANC E PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SGN
39645 arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final
discharge.

¢} We hereby declare that [/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby
undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any ¢laim made or 1o be made in respect
of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Lid is
made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSU RANCE PTE LTD and'or their
Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SGN 39645,

¥

C:' e d - B,

Dated this /= dayof _ Mared. 2018

/. A
Signed by _ i Ffj_

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)

Company Stamp il ‘
Wilness =
Name H \!I B
I'C No -
Address
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No, 199903512M) il P Lt

8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811
Customer Centre #8101
Tol: 465 GBBO 4888 Fax: +65 5338 2522 Website: www.axa.com S



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

COMFORTDELGRD

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3
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ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
A member of COMFORIDELCRD

Head Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested

CUSTOMER'S COPY

TAX INVOICE

¥ DRl 1V

MAKE JOB NO.
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INVOICE No.

AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.



COMFORIDELGRO ComfortDel
ENGINEERING

A member ol COMFORIDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE
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D] i LTE I
\TE | DATE/TIME
- _f:',.f:.._
SU . | BEELEN % 2
e

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid .
A member of COMFORIDELCRO ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.
Head Office:

205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requestad

CUSTOMER'S COPY



Our Ref: CT18010116
comrort

| g

Date: 29 January 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 04/01/2018 @ 18:50 hrs

ALONG EAST COAST RD AT SIGNALIZED PEDESTRIAN
CROSSING B4 MARSHALL RD JUNCTION

INVOLVING SGMN39643

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number, SHD3143K (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TAN CHOR SONG IC NO
81 3136'45[.1 a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Lid at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $125.00 per day
{inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

setilement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay
Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. Mo signature is required,

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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115f2C 45 Insurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

vehicle No.  Incident Date/Time Search Status  Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Mame

SGM37645 04 Jan 2018 / 18:50:00 Successful Al2 AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

Previous OK

SHD3YR K

Wi ol e aow saltadediactinn insPartDetail By AATHL RMCTION ID=F1R01043ET



1/5/2018  hitps:iivrl ta.gov.soltaly fiactionmubCurrentTransaction Logs?FUNCTION_ID —F1801001ET&dispatch=logoff&param=1 10%27305b493f2049. ..

A

Goh Cheng Chuan Andrew Cornelius has successfully logged out.
Your last login date and time was 05 Jan 2018, 17:03:44.

To return to ONE.MOTORING, please click here
For security reasons, please CLEAR YOUR CACHE after each session.

Session Transaction History

5/No.Asset Type Asset ID Asset Transaction Type Transaction Date/Time
Owner 1D Amount{5$)
18.32 Insurance Enguiry (GIRO 749 Q6 Jan 2018/

1 Vehicle SGN3F645 -
Payment) 17:04:08

AL IMCTION  ID=F18010017F I elienmts I P 14 A ATAINERADAFRNAG



